CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |co#| coNTRACT CHANGE REVIEED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT o
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 06/06/2017 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Venice Middle School HVAC Mcintyre Elwell & 8 $10,739,916.93 ($520,817.00)1  $10,219,099.93 |DPO:Tandus Flooring: (Carpet, Tile, and Associated Materials) $0.00] R |(5520,817.00)
Renovation Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.
Venice Middle School HVAC Melintyre Elwell & 9 $10,219,099.93 (570,201.25)]  $10,148,898.68 |DPO: Ideal Deals, LLC: (Aluminum Fence Panels and Gates) $4,020.83) R |(566,180.42)
Renovation Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith M $13,234,153.14 (8575306 48)]  $12,658,846.66 |DPO: Alack Culinary ( Vinyl Sheet Good Materials) $32,611.69] R |(§542.694.79
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 42 $12,658,846.66 ($213.806.00)] $12,445,040.66 |Credit for carpet labor and materials included in the Guaranteed $0.00f R

South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Maximum Price.

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 43 $12,445,040.66| $35,986.00] $12,481,026.66 JAdd the cost of the founatain, pump and electrical power for the $0.000 R

South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. [fountain at the stormwater pond that is part of the outparcels.

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 44 $12,481,026.66 ($35922.45)]  $12,445,104.21 |DPO: Gulf Tile and Cabinetry: (Floor Tile Setting Materials) $2,080.52] R |(533.841.93)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 45 $12,445 104.21 $18,260.95] $12,463,365.16 JReconcilation Change Order #1 to Commercial Metals Compan for $0.00] R

South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. the Direct Material Pucased of rebar Materials.
|Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 46 $12,463,365.16 ($36,22961)] $12,427,135.55 |DPO: Wesco Partners Inc. (Fountain Materials) $2,080.92] R |(334.148.69)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.

Fruitville Elementary Classroom| Jon F. Swift, Inc. 19 $5,792,542.98 ($76,073.42) $5,716,469.56 |Reconcile Final Contract Cost $0.00f R

Wing Addition

($1,474,109.26) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $40,793.96 ($1,197,682.83)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

BOARD DATE:06/06/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of carpet, tile and associated materials from Tandus flooring

utilizing State Contract pricing.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by The
School Board from the construction contract. Carpet will be purchased from the
current State Contract. State Contract pricing was provided in the construction

contract.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($520,817.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($520,817.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($520,817.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$1,543,459.50 0.00%

$93,007.57

-$520,817.00 -4.208%

Bigaly signed oy Paut S roner

DN: C=US,
. E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasolacountyschools.net,
Paul J. Pitch@ iz emeecom sl
L] =Lanstruction Services Depariment, I=Paul
SUBMITTED BY: Pilcher

6 LA BB S B =GO 0

Digitally signed by Mark 0. Smith
DN: C=US,
4 E=mark smith @sarasotacountyschools nent
Ma r'k D Smlt h O=Sarasota County School Board
o OU=Constuction Services Dapanmant

CN=Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, ProjectnManager

Date: 2017.05.08 07:52:22.04'00°

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 557316 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\060617_CO#8unsigned



- &

P Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER: [X)
Venice Middle School DATE: 5/1/17 A
HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: D4
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR:
1900 Center Road .
Sarasota, FL 34292 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name und address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

DEDUCT for the cost carried in the Construction Budget for the Flooring and Ceramic Tile scope of work,

Total Cost of G701-2001 #009.......ccoiceieereierce . <$520,817.00>

_12,376,384.00
-1,636,467.07

10,739,916.93
520,817.00

10,219.099.93

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior lo this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019

R Y N .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, FFlorida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
6000 Cattleridge Blvd #204 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34232 Saragota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS N P ~_AD - ADDRESS
o /wfmf A — .

e 4 # o

BY (Signtiture) <~ BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Mark D. Smilh Sz
4 - ! - > 4
'J?{u:;'_':r,‘f ok ) Ay <" Mark T. Freeman, President
(Typed name) ¢ ' (Typed name) (Typed name)
AL e T 5/1/17
DATE ~ i DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portlon of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 13:40:08 on 05/01/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3BBADAIE)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

BOARD DATE:06/06/2017

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of aluminum fence panels and gates from Ideal Deals, LLC.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $4,020.83 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($70,201.25)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($70,201.25)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($70,201.25)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,609,639.92 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $97,028.40
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$520,817.00 -4.208%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
DN: C=US, E=Paul Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, Digrtafly signed by Mark D. Smith
C=Us,

P a u I J P itCh e r 0="School Board of Sarasota County, FL", EN :‘ b |
OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. 3 =mark smithi@sarasotacountyschools nent
7 N Pitch Q=Saragote County School Board,
SUBMITTED BY: GETL Mark D. SruithigEg ey o, .,

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2017.05.08 07:58:10-04'00"

cH

|Ifthis is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\VMS-047\HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573\18 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\060617_CO#10unsigned



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Naine and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER:
Venice Middle School DATE: 5/4/17 N
HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT:
& Chiller Replacement CONTRACTOR:

1900 Center Road .
Sarasota, FL 34292 FIELD: [(J

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: [
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: April 04, 2017

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

g645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount artributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Ideal Deals, LLC for CMK Construction, Inc.,
per attached invoices dated 4/26/17.

Total Sales Tax Savings...............$4,020.83

Total Cost of G701-2001 #O10........... oo e, <870,201.25>

12,376,384.00
-2,157,284.07

10,219.099.93
70,201.25
10,148.898.68

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

gle Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

@he Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/27/2019.

W 4N P O P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

o General Contractors. Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida
%CHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

6000 Cait}_f%j?lvd #204 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd,

Sarasola, I 32 o _——  Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

i —1 ADDRESS
g T o (1
BY (Signarture) BY (Signarure) Mark D. Smith @ﬁ%’%'?:—

Mark T. Freeman, President
(Typed name) (Typed name)

g 4££Q£ yd 5/4/17
Date Date Date

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ©® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intemational Traatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:53:25 on 05/03/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale.

(3BRADA25)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.FORTY ONE (41)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the vinyl sheet good materials supplied by Alack Culinary. This

material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $32,611.69 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($575,306.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($575,306.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($575,306.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $262,050.70
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43
g:ilg\‘yus?ned by Sue Bouffard % )
Sue Bouffardss e e | amel i
SUBMITTED BY: T Mark D. Srgithige:g ...
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COS\CO 41 Alack DMP



e]

e

W
L]
]
!

Ié
1
(A

AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041 OWNER: [X

SBSC - ST : Apri .

BUILDINGCS South Campus DATE: April 27, 2017 ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: (X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

3001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount astributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Alack Culinary DMP PQ Request (45 pages)

The original Contract Sum was 16,935,056.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,700,902.86
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,234,153.14
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 575,306.48
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

12,658,846.66

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota C , Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Bffd., S ota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

24236 — Florida 34 34231
: , /Y ‘ m/\ ADDRESS
: BY Slnantg = BY (Signature) MarK D Sth =

! 6 WM Nathan T. Carr
(Typed ngme) - (Tvped name) (Tvped name)
D_’g&a’ﬂ( @l ] April 27, 2017

A L

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:40:09 on 04/27/2017 under Order No.8402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, end Is not for resale,

User Notes: (1984522857)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY TWO (42)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Credit for carpet labor and materials included in the Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Reason for Change: This labor and material is being direct purchased by Sarasota County Schools for
the project through State Contract with Tandus Centiva.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($213,806.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($213,806.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($213,806.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: -27.30%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: m
gi'g:tgiLyJég:nedbySue o Digrtally signed by Mark O. Smith
E=sue.bot ity net, DN: C=US,
SUBMITTED BY: Sue Bouffard sy Mark D. Smith S
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Da 2170562 193407 01

| this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 42 Flooring Deduct



N@}XLA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042 OWNER;:

SBSC - STC South Cam DATE: April 27, 2017 1

st pus P ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit bid amount for carpet and labor ($106,145)

Credit cost increase to carpet for Library selections ($34,054.39)

Credit for Johnsonsite products in WASC contract (863,767)

Credit for cost increase to Johnsonite products for the School (54,162.36)
Credit for cost increase to Johnsonite prodcuts for the Library ($3,600)

Total Deduct $213,806

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,276,209.34
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,658,846.66
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 213,806.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,445,040.66

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Florida 34240 34231

ADDRESS

BY (Signanife) - BY (Signature) L i:'_:“;."?;g{:;‘:"m

Nathan T. Carr

(Typed name) {Typed name)

April 27, 2017

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Iinternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:45:57 on 04/27/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1231173426)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY THREE (43)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
Description: Add the cost of the fountain, pump and electrical power for the fountain at the
ITEM 1) stormwater pond that is part of the outparcels.

Reason for Change: This is a City of North Port requirement and the School Board is being reimbursed
for this cost by Florida Community Bank.

Cost of Change: ADD: $35,986.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $35,986.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $35,986.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digilally signed by Sue Bouflard
DN: C=US,

S ue B ou ffa rd U= 8D, poebe, Cnoe o

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US,

SUBM”‘FED BY: Dale: 2017.05.02 14:13:01-0400 Mark D Smlth E‘:{é%:}ﬁ%%?:iﬁ%‘:’i:::"m
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager ue AR08 % 1113500000

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 43 Outparcel Fountain



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043 OWNER:
SBSC - 5TC South Campus DATE: May 1, 2017 7
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 y
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Chunge Directives)

ASI 10 added 5 hp Wesco Fountain and electric for added fountain,

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously euthorized Change Orders $ — 4,490,015.34
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,445,040.66
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,986.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,481,026.66

The Contract Time will be unchanped by Zero (0) days.
ﬂedmofSubsmnﬂalCompleﬁmasoﬂhedateofﬂﬁsChmgc Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersedo the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT ,» CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota , Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 9Ny Florida 34240 34231
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Mark D. Siith SZ=Sm
Nathan T. Carr
Vpe (Tvped name) (Typed name)
2 ':f’ May 1,2017 )
DATE o DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1878, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American institite of Architacts. All rights reserved.

Thig document was 1

m by AlA software et 13:05:52 on 05/01/2047 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for ressle.
User Notea: (1231318383)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.FORTY FOUR (44)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the floor tile setting materials supplied by Gulf Tile and Cabinetry.

This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,080.52 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($35,922.45)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($35,922.45)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($35,922.45)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: : $168,796.43
gi'ggnélzjs‘:_;m by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffafdi:fi-semmrmm. T A
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2017.05.05 10:42:22-04°00° Mark D Smlth ?3&%2%:;;2:’%%’:;”:"“
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager oy T

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 44 Gulf Tile DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 044 OWNER: [X

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: May 1, 2017 ;

U DN ARCHITECT: (X1
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and uddress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewaod Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Gulf Tile & Cabinetry DMP PO Request (3 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,454,029.34
The Contract Sum priar to this Change Order was $ 12,481,026.66
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,922.45
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ] 12,445,104.21

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
ThedueofSubaantialCanpletimnsofﬂmdneofﬂﬁsChmgc Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington E vd.ﬁmsota. FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 Florida 34240 34231
; ADDR ADDRESS
__ Nhan Caun ===
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) "o 0 | M
. I_)?M Nathan T. Carr
(Typed nam (Typed name) (Typed name)
QD[ m May 1, 2017
DA l i I DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights ressrved.
This document was

produced by AIA software at 15:08:44 on 05/04/2017 under Order No.84021684486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for resals,
User Notes: (16088842422)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT NO. 21701171

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY FIVE (45)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
Description: Reconciliation Change Order #1 to Commercial Metals Company for the direct
ITEM 1) material purchase of rebar materials.

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to

the subcontractor including sales tax.

Cost of Change: ADD: $18,260.95
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $18,260.95
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,260.95
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$263,147.57

$168,796.43 [_oo07%]

Digitally signed by Sue Bouftard
DN: C=US,

E:sue.bodﬂans@sarasolacounwschmls,nst
u e 0 u a r OU=CSD, 0=SCSB. CN=Sue Bouffard
SUBMITTED BY: Date; 2017.05.06 09:26:55-0400°

Digitalty signod by Mark D. Smith
DN; C=US,

E=mark smith@sarasotacountyschools. nenl.

Mark D. St sy,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2017 05.08 14.23:33-0400

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

e

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COS\CO 45 CMC Recon



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: May 1, 2017 157
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

This is the unused balance of CMC Rebar PO 9042 21701747 DMP dated 9/15/16 that is being returned to our contract
from the original deduction on OCO 001.

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ ~4,489,951.79
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,445,104.21
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 18,260.95
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,463,365.16

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive umtil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
67T N. Waslnngton B d., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasots, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Florida 34240 34231
ADDRES}\/ ADDRESS
Y Gignanre) BV (Sgnanirg) Mo D S =
Nathan T, Carr
(Typed name) (Typed name)
May 1, 2017
DA DATE DATE

AJA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institide of Architacts. All rights reserved.

g of i, m ult . eriminal pe " 1 the maximum ¢ der t TH;MMWS
produced by AtA software at 15:22:24 on 05/01/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and ls not for rasale.
User Notea: (1882559605)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.FORTY SIX (46)

BOARD DATE:
June 6, 2017
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fountain materials supplied by Wesco Partners, Inc. This

material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,080.92 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($36,229.61)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($36,229.61)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($36,229.61)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ s168.796.43
gi&w;l;yusé?ned by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffafdifg: e T i
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2017.05.15 11:11:02-0400° Mark D. Smith ﬁ:mﬁﬁ“ﬁe%ﬁ":"“
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Ser 78 1os 000

|'f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 46 Wesco DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 046 OWNER:

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: May 12, 2017 J

BUILDINGE ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: (X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Wesco Partners, Inc. dba Roman Fountains WPI Division DMP PO Request (10 pages)

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Cmqﬂdimnsofthedataofﬂﬁs%ge()ﬁa&emfcreisumhmgad

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

_16,935,056.00
-4,471,690.84

12,463,365.16
36,229.61

—_— e e
12,427,135.55

G W 4% > o

Schenkel Shuitz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

300! Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Florida 34231

ADDRESS

BY Signdturer BY (Signature)Mark D. Smith W

Nathan T, Carr

(Typed name) (Typed name)

May 12, 2017

DATE DATE

AJA Dogument G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacis, All Hghts ru_orv.d.

produced by AIA acftware st 11:21:08 on 05/12/2017 under Order No.8402184488_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and Is not for ressle.
User Notes: (845507704)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY: CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #19
BOARD DATE: June 6, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP,
returning and unencumbering remaining funds not needed to complete the project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($76,073.42)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($76,073.42)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($76,073.42)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $811,580.29 13.04%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $48,015.73

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$16,613.42

v DN:C=Us, E=Ernesl.DuBulsa@saraslélawunlyschon&s net,
p QU=Construction Services, O=Sarasota County Schools,
d SARASO.I.A CN=Emest F. DuBose Il gﬁ%’yuasﬂmbyMarkD Smith
: defined by the pl ment of v 2
SUBMITTED BY: 1 I _l County Schools Sl e e e e Mark D. Smith Shemt s "
- Dalec201 7 0 AR 12-24.22 0400 . OU=Construction Services Dapariment,
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager o, 2017 6818 1445 47040

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\a048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#19_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



2AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER: [X]
864 Fruitville Elementry School DATE: May 9, 2017 ;
Classroom Wing Addition ARCHITECT: (X
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: [X
Sarasota, FL. 34232 FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: [J
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit the unsed balance of the cost plus contract per the attached final job cost summary.

6,592,679.00
-800,136.02
5,792,542.98
76,073.42
5,716,469.56

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

W N Y

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
- T AN 34240

ADDR| ADDRESS — ADDRESS B

/LL L W Mark D. Smith §EE22 5587

BY (Siénature) v }Y/ﬂ‘ignamre) BY (Signature)

John Bryant Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director, Construction

John W. Bryant, AIA Services Department

{Tyvped name) (Tvped name) (Tvped name)

5112117 W4
DATE DATE 7 DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:37:47 on 05/10/2017 under Order No.9005048957_1 which expires on 08/10/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1230403128)



